DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

 RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
 2022-983258

 \$40.00 Pgs=2
 04/01/2022 01:35 PM

 STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV

E05

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1320-32-717-00	06
R.P.T.T.	\$0.00	
File No.:	1587242 WLD	
Recording F	Requested By:	
Mail Tax Sta	Stewart Title C	
		Same as below
	itements To: When Recorded	Same as below
	tements To: When Recorded Mason	Same as below

## **GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Philip W. Like, Spouse to the Grantee herein, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Frances H. Mason, a married woman as her sole and separate property, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Commencing at the dividing line between lots 7 and 8 in Block A of HAWKINS ADDITION TO GARDNERVILLE, on Douglas Avenue; thence running Southeasterly along Douglas Avenue 24 feet; thence at right angles in a Northeasterly direction 170 feet to the alley; thence at right angle along the alley in a Northwesterly direction 41 feet into lot 8; thence at right angle in lot 8 in a Southwesterly direction 170 feet to Douglas Avenue; thence at right angle in a Southeasterly direction along Douglas Avenue 17 feet to the point of beginning.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on August 9, 1999, Book 899, Page 1594 as Document No. 474085 of Official Records.

IT IS THE EXPRESS INTENT OF THE GRANTOR, BEING THE SPOUSE OF THE GRANTEE, TO CONVEY ALL RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE GRANTOR, COMMUNITY OR OTHERWISE, IN AND TO THE HEREIN DESCRIBED PROPERTY TO THE GRANTEE AS GRANTEE'S SOLE AND SEPARATE PROPERTY.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: March 28, 2022

Philip W. Like	
Philip W. Like	$\wedge$
State of California)	
County of) ss	\ \
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the By: Philip W. Like	day of March, 2022
Signature: Notary Public	
Notally Public	C. PHILLIPS COMM. # 2233787 OF THE PROPERTY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA OF THE PUBL

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	(s)				Λ
a) <u>1320-32-717-006</u>				/	/ \
b)				\	\
c)					\ \
2. Type of Property:					\ \
	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDERS	SOPTIONA	L USE ONLY
	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book			1 1
	f. □ Comm'l/Ind'i		of Recording:		· -
· <del>-</del>	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes	JF		1
g. □ Agriculturar □ Other		Notes	3.		
					\
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	of Property	\$ 0.00			
	sure Only (value of property)			1	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	The string (value of property)	\$ 0.00			
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 0.00	1	$\overline{}$	
4. <u>If Exemption Claimed</u> :		V	)		
	tion per NRS 375.090, Sec			/	
b. Explain Reason for E	exemption: Husband Dee	ding off t	o Wife no cor	sideration	
5 Darliellister of Dr. 1		- 21	_/_/		
5. Partial Interest: Percent				-44- NDO 1	75.000
The undersigned declares at and NRS 375.110, that the in	na acknowleages, unaer pe aformation provided is corre	enaity of p	erjury, pursua boet of their in	Int to NRS (	375.060 and holiof
and can be supported by do	cumentation if called upon t	to substar	ntiate the infor	mation arou	ind beiter, ided herein
Furthermore, the parties agree	ee that disallowance of any	claimed	exemption, or	other deter	mination of
additional tax due, may resu					
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer a	ind Seller shall be jointly ar	nd severa	lly liable for ar	ny additiona	l amount owed.
	\	\ \	1	_/	$\Box \Delta = 1$
Signature		_ Capaci	ty <u>C</u>	JOLOU	) Magend
a: I		1	\		
Signature		_ Capaci	ty		
	\	- 1			
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	RMATION	BUYER	(GRANTEE)	INFORMA <sup>*</sup>	TION
(REQUIRED)		$\overline{}$	(REQUIR		
Print Name: Philip W. Like		187	ame: Frances		<u>.</u>
Address: 215 Cataract Roa	d		s: 215 Catar	act Road	
City: Bishop			Bishop		<del> </del>
State: CA Zi	p: <u>93514</u>	State:	CA	Zip:	93514
COMPANY/DEDSON DEOL	ESTING DECORDING (	anirad :£	not calles as	han coel	
COMPANY/PERSON REQU Print Name: Stewart Title		Escrow			
Address: 1362 Hwy 395,		LOCIOW	# <u>1301242</u>	**LD	
City: Gardnerville	7 7	State:	NV	Zip:	89410

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED